DA

OIPE		Attornev Docket No.: A480.108.101 7 - 2005 1 1 4 4 8 6 hereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
10-27, 05	Great Dane Power Equipment, Inc.	Auburn Consolidated Industries, Inc. 2100 J Street Auburn, Nebraska
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger	
	Execution Date(s): October 7, 2005	
11/04/2005		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA Additional number(s) attached?	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $_1$
	Customer No. 025281	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
	John M. Weyrauch	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471
	Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC Suite 2250	
	100 South Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>500471</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Name of Person Signing: John M. Weyrauch	Signature: Mulpaul
	Date: October 27, 2005	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:3
		PATENT

- **ba**t di

•

٠

1

BEFL: 017154 FRAME: 0822

**TI

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Great Dane Power Equipment, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 6501 Highway 55 East, in Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina ("Assignor"), has been assigned all the rights, interest, title and privileges of all of the inventors in the following patent, and all reissue, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, including all of the inventors' entire rights under any international convention, and all inventions disclosed and discussed therein:

U.S. Patent No. 6,490,849, entitled Lawn Mower with a Platform for a Standing Operator, issued December 10, 2002; and

Whereas Auburn Consolidated Industries, Inc., a Nebraska corporation whose principal place of business is located at 2100 J Street, in Auburn, Nebraska ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in a separate agreement between the parties, the sufficiency and adequacy which is expressly acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred pursuant to this agreement, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and all reissue, divisional, continuation-in-part, and continuation applications thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue or claim priority based thereon, including all of its entire rights under any international convention and all inventions disclosed and discussed therein.

Upon said consideration, Assignor, its successor and assigns does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor, its successor and assigns, will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and that Assignor, its successor and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, their successor, or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignees, their successors, or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissued, or extended patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, <u>Greg Doherty</u> Vice President of the Assignor, has signed this Agreement on

the date set forth below, and wherein this Assignment becomes effective on the date set forth below.

6m.:1

Ø 005

7 Oct 03 (Signed) (Date) State of North Carolina)) ss.)

On this day of October 2005. before me a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Grea</u> <u>Donenty</u>, known to me to be the <u>Vice President</u> of Great Dane Power Equipment, Inc., and who is authorized to act on behalf of Assignor, and further is known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Seal Notary Public 4-14-2007 Date (exp)